## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

In the Matter of Lincoln County Sewer & Water, LLC for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it to Own, Operate, Maintain, Control and Manage Water Systems in Lincoln County, Missouri.	)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	File No. WA-2012-0018
In the Matter of Lincoln County Sewer & Water, LLC for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it to Own, Operate, Maintain, Control and Manage Sewer Systems in Lincoln County, Missouri.	)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	File No. SA-2012-0019

## **RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NOTICE**

COMES NOW Lincoln County Sewer & Water, LLC. (LCSW) and states the following

to the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) in response to staff's Request for

Additional Notice:

LCSW has no objection to providing individual customer notice of the upcoming local

public hearing. Further, Staff, OPC and the LCSW have agreed to a form of notice to be used for

this purpose.

WHEREFORE, LCSW respectfully requests that the Commission issue such order as it

believes reasonable and just.

Respectfully submitted,

21.Com

Dean L. Cooper Mo. Bar 36592 BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 312 East Capitol Avenue

P.O. Box 456 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456 Telephone: (573) 635-7166 Facsimile: (573) 635-0427 dcooper@brydonlaw.com

## ATTORNEYS FOR LIINCOLN COUNTY SEWER & WATER, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent by electronic mail this  $8^{th}$  day of August, 2011, to:

Rachel Lewis General Counsel's Office Missouri Public Service Commission Rachel.lewis@psc.mo.gov gencounsel@psc.mo.gov Christina Baker Office of the Public Counsel Office of the Public Counsel <u>opcservice@ded.mo.gov</u> christina.baker@ded.mo.gov

Aller-